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Docket Nos. 50-502 -

/

MEMORANDUM FOR: Distribution

FROM: Robert Capra, Licensing Project Manager, Light Water
Reactors Branch No. 3, OPM

SUBJECT: GENERAL INFORMATION ITEMS APPLICABLE TO THE TECHNICAL
REVIEWERS ASSIGNED TO THE HAVEN NUCLEAR PLANT

Effective 09/28/78, the Haven Nuclear Plant safety review was reassigned from- -

Robert Stright to me.

Wisconsin Electric Power Company has sent a letter to the NRC stating that
they will amend their application for a construction permit to build a
single unit nuclear power plant at the Haven site. I anticipate that the
amencment when received will cause only minor readjustments in your review.

Based on the schedule by which we have been conducting the review up to -

this time, I have submitted all Round One Questions to the applicant with
the exception of the Structural Engineering Branch. For your information,
the following is a summary of the major milestones in the review:

-
Applicant's Response to Q-l's 11/09/78

*

Formal Staff Positions to LPM 01/19/79
Applicant's Response to FSP 03/23/79
SER input to LPM 05/18/79
SER issued 08/01/79

Since the Haven plant is a replicate of the Koshkonong plant, all questions
to the applicant have used the old numbering system for continuity. Enclosure 1

~

is a cross-reference list which shows the old and new numbering system. You
will need this cross-reference when the applicant's responses are received.
In addition, Enclosure 2 is a copy of the Round One Questions, applicable to
your branch, which have been transmitted to the applicant.
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If you have any questions, my extension is 27896 and my office is Room 130
of the Phillips Building.

. . .

I

' Robert Capra, Project Manager
Light Water Reactors Branch No. 3. ,

; Division of Project Management ;
.

Enclosures: I

1. Question Number Cross-Reference |

List
'

2. Round One Questions (applicable |
to branch) !
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ENCLOSURE 1

-Branch cuestion and staff oosition cross-reference list for numbering

NUMBERS TO BE
UTILIZED FOR STANDARDIZED

THE HAVEN REVIEW BRANCH REVIEW AREA BRANCH NUMBERS

i 010. ETSB All Areas 320/321/322
020. ASB All Areas 010/011/012
042. CSB All Areas 020/021/022
110. MEB All Areas 110/111/112

I 120. MTES All Areas 120
121. MTES Mat. Integ. 121

122. MTEB Metallurgy 122
130. SEB All Areas 130/131/132
214 RSB All Areas 210/211/212<

221. I&CSB All Areas 030/031/032/033+

f 222. PSB All Areas 040 !

240. AB All Areas 220/221/222
241. CPB Fuels 230/231
242. CPB Physics 230/232 '

.

312. AAB All Areas 310/311/312'

'

321. HMB Hydrologic Eng. 370/371
331. RAB All Areas 330/331/332 -

.
360. GSB Seismology 360
361. GSB Geology 361'

j 362. GSB Geo. Tech 362
372. HMB Meterology 370/372

,

410. QAB Financial 410 7

411. CAB Quality Assur. 421 ;

41 2. QAB Cond. of Ops. 422
41 3. 0AB Init. Test & Oos. 423
430. OLB Training 441
431. OLB Procedures 442
432. AAB Emerg. Plan. 432 !
500. RSLB Rx. Safeguaros 500
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MEMORANDUM FOR: Distribution
,

FROM: Robert Capra, Licensing Project Manager, Light Water' .

Reactors Branch No. 3, OPM

SUBJECT: GENERAL INFORMATION ITEMS APPLICABLE T0.THE TECHNICAL
REVIEWERS ASSIGNED TO THE HAVEN NUCLEAR PLANT

,

!Effective 09/28/78, the Haven Nuclear Plant safety review was reassigned from
Robert Stright to me.

,

'

Wisconsin Electric Power Company has sent a letter to the NRC stating that
they will amend their application for a construction permit to build a
single unit nuclear power plant at the Haven site. I anticipate that the
amendment when received will cause only minor readjustments in your review.

Based on the schedule by which we have been conducting the review up to -

this time, I have submitted all Round One Questions to the applicant with :

the exception of the Structural Engineering Branch. For your information,
the following is a summary of the major milestones in the-review:

.

Applicant's Response to Q-l's 11/09/78s

Formal Staff Positions to LPM 01/19/79
Applicant's Response to FSP 03/23/79

,
SER input to LPM 05/18/79

i SER issued 08/01/79
'

Since the Haven plant is a replicate of the Koshkonong plant, all questions
to the appitcant have used the old numbering system for continuity. Enclosure 1
is a cross-reference list which shows the old and new numbering system. You '

will need this cross-reference when the applicant's responses are received. |
In addition, Enclosure 2 is a copy of the Round One Questions, applicable to
your branch, which have been transmitted to the applicant.
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: If you have any questions, my extension is 27896 and my office is Rocm 130
of the Phillips Building.

..

Robert Capra, Project Manager3

Light Water Reactors Branch No. 3
; Division of Project Management

'

Enclosures:
l. Question Number Cross-Reference

List -

t' 2. Round One Questions (applicable
to branch)
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ENCLOSURE 1

- Branch ouestion and staff cosition cross-reference list for numbering
P

i

NUMBERS TO BE t

UTILIZED FOR STANDARDIZED t

THE HAVEN REVIEW BRANCH REVIEW AREA -BRANCH NUMBERS
|

010. ETSB All Areas 320/321/322 5

020. ASB All Areas 010/011/012
042. CSB All Areas 020/021/022 t

110. MEB All Areas 110/111/112 '

120. MTES All Areas 120
121. MTES Mat. Integ. 121

122. MTEB Metallurgy 122
130. SES All Areas 130/131/132
214 RSB All Areas 210/211/212
221. I&CSB All Areas 030/031/032/033
222. PSB All Areas 040
240. AB All Areas 220/221/222
241. CPB Fuels 230/231
242. CPB Physics 230/232;

; 312. AAB All Areas 310/311/312
321. HMS Hydrologic Eng. 370/371,

331. RAB All Areas 330/331/332 '
,

360. GSB Seismology 360
,

361. GSB Geology .361
362. GSB Geo. Tech 362
372. HMB Meterology 370/372 .

410. QAB Financial 410
411. QAB Quality Assur. 421
412. QAB Cond. of Ops. 422
413. 0AB Init. Test & Oos. 423

i 430. OLB Training 441
431. OLB Procedures 442
432.

.

J{(p Rx. Safeguards 500
AAB Emerg. Plan. 432 r
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